THE DATASHEET OF
LTC1144IN8#PBF
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
LTC1144
1
1144fa
For more information www.linear.com/LTC1144
Typical Application

Lead Temperature (Soldering, 10 sec).................... 300°C
(Note 1)
Order Information
LEAD FREE FINISH TAPE AND REEL PART MARKING PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTC1144CN8#PBF LTC1144CN8#TRPBF LTC1144CN8 8-Lead Plastic DIP 0°C to 70°C
LTC1144IN8#PBF LTC1144IN8#TRPBF LTC1144IN8 8-Lead Plastic DIP –40°C to 85°C
LTC1144CS8#PBF LTC1144CS8#TRPBF 1144 8-Lead Plastic SOIC 0°C to 70°C
LTC1144IS8#PBF LTC1144IS8#TRPBF 1144I 8-Lead Plastic SOIC –40°C to 85°C
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges.
Consult LTC Marketing for information on nonstandard lead based finish parts.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
For more information on tape and reel specifications, go to: http://www.linear.com/tapeandreel/
1
2
3
4
8
7
6
5
TOP VIEW
BOOST
CAP+
GND
CAP–
V+
OSC
SHDN
VOUT
N8 PACKAGE
8-LEAD PLASTIC DIP
TJMAX = 110°C, θJA = 100°C/W
TOP VIEW
1
2
3
4
8
7
6
5
BOOST
CAP+
GND
CAP–
V+
OSC
SHDN
VOUT
S8 PACKAGE
8-LEAD PLASTIC SOIC
TJMAX = 110°C, θJA = 130°C/W
Pin Configuration
LTC1144
3
1144fa
For more information www.linear.com/LTC1144
Electrical Characteristics
Note 1: Stresses beyond those listed under Absolute Maximum Ratings
may cause permanent damage to the device. Exposure to any Absolute
Maximum Rating condition for extended periods may affect device
reliability and lifetime.
Note 2: Connecting any input terminal to voltages greater than V+ or less
than ground may cause destructive latch-up. It is recommended that no
inputs from sources operating from external supplies be applied prior to
power-up of the LTC1144.
Note 3: fOSC is tested with COSC = 100pF to minimize the effects of test
fixture capacitance loading. The 0pF frequency is correlated to this 100pF
test point, and is intended to simulate the capacitance at pin 7 when the
device is plugged into a test socket and no external capacitor is used.